
ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR

The Advance Release Calendar gives information on the dates on which various 
statistics will be released.  The 2006 Calendar is the first ever to be drawn by 
the Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics and relates to the statistics that the 
Economic Statistics Division of the Bureau produces.  The purpose of the 
release is to notify users of statistics of the time of the release of the data.  
However, since alot of data are survey based, there could be instances when the 
Bureau will not be able to meet its release date.  Should such a situation arise, a 
release notifying the users of such a delay will be issued on the day on which 
the statistics were to be released. 

Advance Release Calendar,
 Economic Statistics Division,   Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Sunday, January 01, 2006

Monday, January 02, 2006
Tuesday, January 03, 2006 Building Material Price Index, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press 

Wednesday, January 04, 2006
Thursday, January 05, 2006

Friday, January 06, 2006
Saturday, January 07, 2006

Sunday, January 08, 2006
Monday, January 09, 2006
Tuesday, January 10, 2006

Wednesday, January 11, 2006
Thursday, January 12, 2006

Friday, January 13, 2006
Saturday, January 14, 2006

Sunday, January 15, 2006
Monday, January 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Trade Statistics in HS, November 2005 Press 
Tuesday, January 17, 2006

Wednesday, January 18, 2006
Thursday, January 19, 2006

Friday, January 20, 2006
Saturday, January 21, 2006

Sunday, January 22, 2006
Monday, January 23, 2006
Tuesday, January 24, 2006

Wednesday, January 25, 2006
Thursday, January 26, 2006

Friday, January 27, 2006
Saturday, January 28, 2006

Sunday, January 29, 2006
Monday, January 30, 2006
Tuesday, January 31, 2006 Consumer Price Index, January 2006 Press 

JANUARY 2006
ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Wednesday, February 01, 2006

Thursday, February 02, 2006
Friday, February 03, 2006

Saturday, February 04, 2006
Sunday, February 05, 2006

Monday, February 06, 2006
Tuesday, February 07, 2006

Wednesday, February 08, 2006
Thursday, February 09, 2006

Friday, February 10, 2006
Saturday, February 11, 2006

Sunday, February 12, 2006
Monday, February 13, 2006
Tuesday, February 14, 2006

Wednesday, February 15, 2006
Thursday, February 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics, December 2005 in HS and Annual 2005 in HS, SITC and BEC Press

Friday, February 17, 2006
Saturday, February 18, 2006

Sunday, February 19, 2006
Monday, February 20, 2006 Sugar Statistics, 2005 Key Statistics
Tuesday, February 21, 2006

Wednesday, February 22, 2006 Electricity Statistics, 2005 Key Statistics
Thursday, February 23, 2006

Friday, February 24, 2006 Timber Statistics, 2005 Key Statistics
Saturday, February 25, 2006

Sunday, February 26, 2006
Monday, February 27, 2006
Tuesday, February 28, 2006 Consumer Price Index, February 2006 Press

FEBRUARY 2006
ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Wednesday, March 01, 2006

Thursday, March 02, 2006 Average World Market Prices of Sugar, Copra and Gold, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Key Statistics
Friday, March 03, 2006

Saturday, March 04, 2006
Sunday, March 05, 2006

Monday, March 06, 2006 Vehicle Registration Statistics, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Key Statistics
Tuesday, March 07, 2006 Fiji Development Bank Loans, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Key Statistics

Wednesday, March 08, 2006 Fiji National Provident Fund Loans, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Key Statistics
Thursday, March 09, 2006

Friday, March 10, 2006 Money and Banking Statistics, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Key Statistics
Saturday, March 11, 2006

Sunday, March 12, 2006
Monday, March 13, 2006 Tourism Statistics, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press
Tuesday, March 14, 2006

Wednesday, March 15, 2006
Thursday, March 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, January 2006 Press

Friday, March 17, 2006
Saturday, March 18, 2006

Sunday, March 19, 2006
Monday, March 20, 2006 Production Data, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Key Statistics
Tuesday, March 21, 2006 International Trade in Services Statistics, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press

Wednesday, March 22, 2006
Thursday, March 23, 2006 Building Permits and Completion Certificates Issued, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press

Friday, March 24, 2006
Saturday, March 25, 2006

Sunday, March 26, 2006
Monday, March 27, 2006 Public Finance Statistics, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Key Statistics
Tuesday, March 28, 2006 Aircraft Statistics, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press

Wednesday, March 29, 2006
Thursday, March 30, 2006

Friday, March 31, 2006 Indices of Industrial Production, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press
Balance of Payments Statistics, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press
Consumer Price Index, March 2006 Press
Construction Value of Work Put-in-Place, Quarter 4 and Annual 2005 Press

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
MARCH 2006

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Saturday, April 01, 2006

Sunday, April 02, 2006
Monday, April 03, 2006 Building Material Price Index, Quarter 1 2006 Press
Tuesday, April 04, 2006

Wednesday, April 05, 2006
Thursday, April 06, 2006

Friday, April 07, 2006
Saturday, April 08, 2006

Sunday, April 09, 2006
Monday, April 10, 2006
Tuesday, April 11, 2006

Wednesday, April 12, 2006
Thursday, April 13, 2006

Friday, April 14, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, February 2006 Press
Saturday, April 15, 2006

Sunday, April 16, 2006
Monday, April 17, 2006
Tuesday, April 18, 2006

Wednesday, April 19, 2006
Thursday, April 20, 2006

Friday, April 21, 2006
Saturday, April 22, 2006

Sunday, April 23, 2006
Monday, April 24, 2006
Tuesday, April 25, 2006

Wednesday, April 26, 2006
Thursday, April 27, 2006 Agricultural Production Index Key Statistics

Friday, April 28, 2006 Consumer Price Index, April 2006 Press
Saturday, April 29, 2006

Sunday, April 30, 2006

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
APRIL 2006

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Monday, May 01, 2006 Annual Consumption Statistics, 2005 Key Statistics
Tuesday, May 02, 2006

Wednesday, May 03, 2006
Thursday, May 04, 2006

Friday, May 05, 2006
Saturday, May 06, 2006

Sunday, May 07, 2006
Monday, May 08, 2006
Tuesday, May 09, 2006

Wednesday, May 10, 2006
Thursday, May 11, 2006

Friday, May 12, 2006
Saturday, May 13, 2006

Sunday, May 14, 2006
Monday, May 15, 2006
Tuesday, May 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, March 2006 Press

Wednesday, May 17, 2006
Thursday, May 18, 2006

Friday, May 19, 2006
Saturday, May 20, 2006

Sunday, May 21, 2006
Monday, May 22, 2006
Tuesday, May 23, 2006

Wednesday, May 24, 2006
Thursday, May 25, 2006

Friday, May 26, 2006
Saturday, May 27, 2006

Sunday, May 28, 2006
Monday, May 29, 2006
Tuesday, May 30, 2006

Wednesday, May 31, 2006 Final central government expenditure and gross fixed capital formation, 2005 Key Statistics
Consumer Price Index, May 2006 Press

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
MAY 2006

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Thursday, June 01, 2006

Friday, June 02, 2006 Average World Market Prices of Sugar, Copra and Gold, Quarter 1 2006 Key Statistics
Saturday, June 03, 2006

Sunday, June 04, 2006
Monday, June 05, 2006
Tuesday, June 06, 2006 Vehicle Registration Statistics, Quarter 1 2006 Key Statistics

Wednesday, June 07, 2006 Fiji Development Bank Loans, Quarter 1 2006 Key Statistics
Thursday, June 08, 2006 Fiji National Provident Fund Loans, Quarter 1 2006 Key Statistics

Friday, June 09, 2006 Money and Banking Statistics, Quarter 1 2006 Key Statistics
Saturday, June 10, 2006

Sunday, June 11, 2006
Monday, June 12, 2006
Tuesday, June 13, 2006 Tourism Statistics, Quarter 1 2006 Press

Wednesday, June 14, 2006
Thursday, June 15, 2006 Insurance, 2005 Key Statistics

Friday, June 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, April 2006 Press
Saturday, June 17, 2006

Sunday, June 18, 2006
Monday, June 19, 2006
Tuesday, June 20, 2006 Production Data, Quarter 1 2006 Key Statistics

Wednesday, June 21, 2006 International Trade in Services Statistics, Quarter 1 2006 Press
Thursday, June 22, 2006

Friday, June 23, 2006 Building Permits and Completion Certificates Issued, Quarter 1 2006 Press
Saturday, June 24, 2006

Sunday, June 25, 2006
Monday, June 26, 2006
Tuesday, June 27, 2006 Public Finance Statistics, Quarter 1 2006 Key Statistics

Wednesday, June 28, 2006 Aircraft Statistics, Quarter 1 2006 Press
Thursday, June 29, 2006

Friday, June 30, 2006 Constant price GDP, 2005 Press
Indices of Industrial Production, Quarter 1 2006 Press
Balance of Payments Statistics, Quarter 1 2006 Press
Consumer Price Index, June 2006 Press
Construction Value of Work Put-in-Place, Quarter 1 2006 Press

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
JUNE 2006

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Saturday, July 01, 2006

Sunday, July 02, 2006
Monday, July 03, 2006 Building Material Price Index, Quarter 2 2006 Press
Tuesday, July 04, 2006

Wednesday, July 05, 2006
Thursday, July 06, 2006

Friday, July 07, 2006
Saturday, July 08, 2006

Sunday, July 09, 2006
Monday, July 10, 2006
Tuesday, July 11, 2006

Wednesday, July 12, 2006
Thursday, July 13, 2006

Friday, July 14, 2006 Current price GDP, 2005   Key Statistics
Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, May 2006 Press

Saturday, July 15, 2006
Sunday, July 16, 2006

Monday, July 17, 2006 International Investment Position, 2005 Press
Tuesday, July 18, 2006

Wednesday, July 19, 2006
Thursday, July 20, 2006

Friday, July 21, 2006
Saturday, July 22, 2006

Sunday, July 23, 2006
Monday, July 24, 2006
Tuesday, July 25, 2006

Wednesday, July 26, 2006
Thursday, July 27, 2006

Friday, July 28, 2006
Saturday, July 29, 2006

Sunday, July 30, 2006
Monday, July 31, 2006 Consolidated National Accounts, 2005 Key Statistics

Consumer Price Index, July 2006 Press

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
JULY 2006

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF 
Tuesday, August 01, 2006

Wednesday, August 02, 2006
Thursday, August 03, 2006

Friday, August 04, 2006
Saturday, August 05, 2006

Sunday, August 06, 2006
Monday, August 07, 2006
Tuesday, August 08, 2006

Wednesday, August 09, 2006
Thursday, August 10, 2006

Friday, August 11, 2006
Saturday, August 12, 2006

Sunday, August 13, 2006
Monday, August 14, 2006
Tuesday, August 15, 2006

Wednesday, August 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, June 2006 Press
Thursday, August 17, 2006

Friday, August 18, 2006
Saturday, August 19, 2006

Sunday, August 20, 2006
Monday, August 21, 2006
Tuesday, August 22, 2006

Wednesday, August 23, 2006
Thursday, August 24, 2006

Friday, August 25, 2006
Saturday, August 26, 2006

Sunday, August 27, 2006
Monday, August 28, 2006
Tuesday, August 29, 2006

Wednesday, August 30, 2006
Thursday, August 31, 2006 Consumer Price Index, August 2006 Press

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
AUGUST 2006

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Friday, September 01, 2006 Average World Market Prices of Sugar, Copra and Gold, Quarter 2 2006 Key Statistics

Saturday, September 02, 2006
Sunday, September 03, 2006

Monday, September 04, 2006
Tuesday, September 05, 2006

Wednesday, September 06, 2006 Vehicle Registration Statistics, Quarter 2 2006 Key Statistics
Thursday, September 07, 2006 Fiji Development Bank Loans, Quarter 2 2006 Key Statistics

Friday, September 08, 2006 Money and Banking Statistics, Quarter 2 2006 Key Statistics
Fiji National Provident Fund Loans, Quarter 2 2006 Key Statistics

Saturday, September 09, 2006
Sunday, September 10, 2006

Monday, September 11, 2006
Tuesday, September 12, 2006

Wednesday, September 13, 2006 Tourism Statistics, Quarter 2 2006 Press
Thursday, September 14, 2006

Friday, September 15, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, July 2006 Press
Saturday, September 16, 2006

Sunday, September 17, 2006
Monday, September 18, 2006
Tuesday, September 19, 2006

Wednesday, September 20, 2006 Production Data, Quarter 2 2006 Key Statistics
Thursday, September 21, 2006 International Trade in Services Statistics, Quarter 2 2006 Press

Friday, September 22, 2006 Building Permits and Completion Certificates Issued, Quarter 2 2006 Press
Saturday, September 23, 2006

Sunday, September 24, 2006
Monday, September 25, 2006
Tuesday, September 26, 2006

Wednesday, September 27, 2006 Public Finance Statistics, Quarter 2 2006 Key Statistics
Thursday, September 28, 2006 Aircraft Statistics, Quarter 2 2006 Press

Friday, September 29, 2006 Indices of Industrial Production, Quarter 2 2006 Press
Balance of Payments Statistics, Quarter 2 2006 Press
Consumer Price Index, September 2006 Press
Construction Value of Work Put-in-Place, Quarter 2 2006 Press

Saturday, September 30, 2006

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
SEPTEMBER 2006

Advance Release Calendar
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Sunday, October 01, 2006

Monday, October 02, 2006
Tuesday, October 03, 2006 Building Material Price Index, Quarter 3 2006 Press

Wednesday, October 04, 2006
Thursday, October 05, 2006

Friday, October 06, 2006
Saturday, October 07, 2006

Sunday, October 08, 2006
Monday, October 09, 2006
Tuesday, October 10, 2006

Wednesday, October 11, 2006
Thursday, October 12, 2006

Friday, October 13, 2006
Saturday, October 14, 2006

Sunday, October 15, 2006
Monday, October 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, August 2006 Press
Tuesday, October 17, 2006

Wednesday, October 18, 2006
Thursday, October 19, 2006

Friday, October 20, 2006
Saturday, October 21, 2006

Sunday, October 22, 2006
Monday, October 23, 2006
Tuesday, October 24, 2006

Wednesday, October 25, 2006
Thursday, October 26, 2006

Friday, October 27, 2006
Saturday, October 28, 2006

Sunday, October 29, 2006
Monday, October 30, 2006
Tuesday, October 31, 2006 Consumer Price Index, October 2006 Press

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
OCTOBER 2006

Advance Release Calendar,
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Wednesday, November 01, 2006

Thursday, November 02, 2006
Friday, November 03, 2006

Saturday, November 04, 2006
Sunday, November 05, 2006

Monday, November 06, 2006
Tuesday, November 07, 2006

Wednesday, November 08, 2006
Thursday, November 09, 2006

Friday, November 10, 2006
Saturday, November 11, 2006

Sunday, November 12, 2006
Monday, November 13, 2006
Tuesday, November 14, 2006

Wednesday, November 15, 2006
Thursday, November 16, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, September 2006 Press

Friday, November 17, 2006
Saturday, November 18, 2006

Sunday, November 19, 2006
Monday, November 20, 2006
Tuesday, November 21, 2006

Wednesday, November 22, 2006
Thursday, November 23, 2006

Friday, November 24, 2006
Saturday, November 25, 2006

Sunday, November 26, 2006
Monday, November 27, 2006
Tuesday, November 28, 2006

Wednesday, November 29, 2006
Thursday, November 30, 2006 Consumer Price Index, November 2006 Press

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
NOVEMBER 2006

Advance Release Calendar,
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics



DATE NAME OF RELEASE TYPE OF RELEASE
Friday, December 01, 2006 Average World Market Prices of Sugar, Copra and Gold, Quarter 3 2006 Key Statistics

Saturday, December 02, 2006
Sunday, December 03, 2006

Monday, December 04, 2006
Tuesday, December 05, 2006

Wednesday, December 06, 2006 Vehicle Registration Statistics, Quarter 3 2006 Key Statistics
Thursday, December 07, 2006 Fiji Development Bank Loans, Quarter 3 2006 Key Statistics

Friday, December 08, 2006 Money and Banking Statistics, Quarter 3 2006 Key Statistics
Fiji National Provident Fund Loans, Quarter 3 2006 Key Statistics

Saturday, December 09, 2006
Sunday, December 10, 2006

Monday, December 11, 2006
Tuesday, December 12, 2006

Wednesday, December 13, 2006 Tourism Statistics, Quarter 3 2006 Press
Thursday, December 14, 2006

Friday, December 15, 2006 Overseas Merchandise Statistics in HS, October 2006 Press
Saturday, December 16, 2006

Sunday, December 17, 2006
Monday, December 18, 2006
Tuesday, December 19, 2006

Wednesday, December 20, 2006 Production Data, Quarter 3 2006 Key Statistics
Thursday, December 21, 2006 International Trade in Services Statistics, Quarter 3 2006 Press

Friday, December 22, 2006 Building Permits and Completion Certificates Issued, Quarter 3 2006 Press
Saturday, December 23, 2006

Sunday, December 24, 2006
Monday, December 25, 2006
Tuesday, December 26, 2006

Wednesday, December 27, 2006 Public Finance Statistics, Quarter 3 2006 Key Statistics
Thursday, December 28, 2006 Aircraft Statistics, Quarter 3 2006 Press

Friday, December 29, 2006 Indices of Industrial Production, Quarter 3 2006 Press
Balance of Payments Statistics, Quarter 3 2006 Press
Consumer Price Index, December and Annual 2006 Press
Construction Value of Work Put-in-Place, Quarter 3 2006 Press

Saturday, December 30, 2006
Sunday, December 31, 2006

ADVANCE RELEASE CALENDAR
DECEMBER 2006

Advance Release Calendar,
Economic Statistics Division, Fiji Islands Bureau of Statistics


